	ing Rate Schedules	Community, Town			
			P.S.C. NO		
WEST OLDHAM UTILITIES, INC. ame of Issuing Corporation			SHEET NO.		
			CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
			SHEET NO.		
	CLASSIFI	CATION (	OF SERVICE		
	PART WATER R		. 1	PER	
	WAILK	ALLO			
6.00 RAT	ES				
omers in our as Residentia	s of rates, there shall be es area of service. The classe al, Commercial, Industrial, F L classes of customers taking	s of custo ire Servi	omers shall be identified ce, and Fire Hydrants.		
	with the following schedule  MINIMUM BI-MONTH	•			
		OWABLE US			
METER SIZE	(1,0	00 GALLON	S) RATES		
5/8"-3/4"	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	2	9.98		
1"	OF KENTUCKY	10	29.26		
1 1/2"	EFFECTIVE	20	53.36		
2"		30	140.55		
3"	rrn /1 1002	70	327.95		
4"	FEB 1 1992	130	589.05		
6"		300	1405.50		
8"	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	500	2342.50		
10"	SECTION 9 (1)	800 -	3748.00	٠.	
12"	DI. Alleria II alleria	1,200	5622.00		
16" 20"	LINE OF DELIANCE COMMISSION ASSESSMENT	2,000 3,200	9370.00 14992.00		
	AGE OF WATER UNDER ABOVE MINI		Market and Colonia		
	First Consumption Block 400,000 ga		\$2.41 per 1,000 gals.		
	Next Consumption Block 2,600,000 ga		\$2.41 per 1,000 gals.		
Next Con					
		00 gals.	\$2.41 per 1,000 gals.		
Next Con	ss of 3,000,0			1 1	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Form for filing Rate Schedules For OLDHAM COUNTY, KENTUCKY Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WEST OLDHAM UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation SHELDE KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE APR 4 1991 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5: ORIGICE PART III SECTION 9 ()) PER UNIT WATER RATES 6.00 RATES PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER 6:01 For the purpose of classifying revenues and to provide for different classes of rates, there shall be established five (5) classes of customers in our area of service. The classes of customers shall be identified as Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Fire Service, and Fire Hydrants. 6.02 All classes of customers taking service from WOU shall be charged in accordance with the following schedule. MINIMUM BI-MONTHLY (6 X PER YEAR) BILL ALLOWABLE USE METER SIZE (1,000 GALLONS) RATES 5/8"-3/4" . 9.88 111 10 28.76 1 1/2" 20 52.36 211 139.05 30 3.11 70 324.45 411 130 582.55 611 300 1,390.50 811 500 2,317.50 10" 800 3,708.00 12" 1,200 5,562.00 16" 2,000 9,270.00 2011 3,200 14,832.00 BI-MONTHLY RATE IN GALLONS TO BE CHARGED FOR WATER USED IN EXCESS OF ALLOWABLE USAGE OF WATER UNDER ABOVE MINIMUM BI-MONTHLY BILL. 400,000 gals. First Consumption Block \$2.36 per 1,000 gals. Next Consumption Block 2,600,000 gals. \$2.36 per 1,000 gals. 3,000,000 gals. \$2.36 per 1,000 gals. In Excess of DATE EFFECTIVE April 24, 199 DATE OF ISSUE March 20, 1991 TITLE President ISSUED BY

91-089

Name of Officer